Office of the Administrative Director — Financial Services Department

THE JUDICIARY « STATE OF HAWAI'l + 1111 ALAKEA STREET, 6™ FLOOR + HONOLULU, HAWAI'l 96813-2807
TELEPHONE (808) 538-5800 + FAX (808) 538-5802

Rodney A. Maile Dean H. Seki
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR

Iris T. Murayama
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

April 29, 2016
MEMORANDUM
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
FROM: Dean H. Seki, Financial Services Director

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM NO. 3
JUDICIARY PROJECT NO. J17003
KA"AHUMANU HALE
COURTROOM-CHAMBER CEILINGS & KITCHENETTES
PROJECT IDENTIFIER: JUD 1516-01-009
THE JUDICARY, STATE OF HAWAII, TAX MAP KEY: 2-1-030:003

Transmitted herewith is a copy of Addendum No. 3, providing the change in
contract duration from 200 days to 270 days.

Should you have any technical questions regarding this Addendum, please call the
Officer-In-Charge for this project Dee Dee Letts, Office of Project Management, Ph.
(808)538-5991 or deedee.d.letts@courts.hawaii.gov. Other questions may be directed to
Deepa P. Sheehan of the Judiciary Contracts & Purchasing Office at (808)538-5805, or
Deepa.P.Sheehan@courts.hawaii.gov

/s/ Dean H. Seki

Enc.: Ka’ahumanu Hale Courtroom—Chamber Ceilings & Kitchenettes-Change in Plans


mailto:deedee.d.letts@courts.hawaii.gov
mailto:Deepa.P.Sheehan@courts.hawaii.gov

ADDENDUM NO. 3
JUDICIARY PROJECT NO. J17003

KA'AHUMANU HALE
COURTROOM-CHAMBER CEILINGS &
KITCHENETTES

PROJECT IDENTIFIER: JUD 1516-01-009

Addendum #3 extends the contract duration to 270
calendar days from the currently listed 200 calendar days.

Specifically, the “Requirements and Specifications,”
Section 00411, “Solicitation, Offer and Contract Form,”
Page 5 is amended to read “Contract Duration — 270
Calendar Days.”

The “Construction Time for Alternates” duration of 30
Calendar Days remains unchanged.



	IFB J17003 Addendum 2 - Memo Page
	Addendum No 3 Description (1)

